The 20 Rifle & Pistol Club is striving to provide more range improvements along with building improvements for our members, so that members can safely enjoy shooting sports indoors and outdoors.

Listed below are a few future gun club projects for 2017-18

- ✓ Finish restoring the new Training facility with a new Steel door, Card Reader, Emergency lighting, exit signs, underground wiring, misc. items. and labor
- ✓ Restore the walk out deck with new treated materials and labor.
- ✓ Improve the Screened in porch including: indoor siding /ceiling, insulation, floor, LED lighting, ceiling fan, storm door, electrical wiring, and labor.
- ✓ Install more Security Cameras.
- ✓ Donations to Owatonna Foundation, Youth Trap shooting in the schools, Scholarship for club members only. Women's Fun shoot, 22 Tactical shoot, and donate to misc Youth Programs, along with other non-profit organizations.

With your support we can continue to improve club ranges and increase safety for all our members.

I		Donate \$	for 2017-18.
	Name of Donor		

Donations are tax deductible we are a 501-c-3 non-profit organization Visit our website at <a href="www.20riflepistolclub.org">www.20riflepistolclub.org</a>.

Like us on Facebook @ The "20" Rifle & Pistol Club.

## Retain a copy of this form for your records.

Please make your check payable to: The "20" Rifle & Pistol Club Inc. and send to:

The "20" Rifle & Pistol Club PO Box 60 Owatonna, MN 55060

President:Sam DavidsonTreasurer:Brad LebedaV.P:Rod MauerSecretary:Linda Dusek

Directors: Mark Wannarka, Scott Severson, John Devoe, Jim Schroeder, Aaron Borwege

THE FUTURE OF SHOOTING SPORTS DEPENDS ON YOUL